
31st of  August - 1st of  September 2022 31st of  August - 1st of  September 2022 
(open to the public)(open to the public)

2nd of  September 2022 2nd of  September 2022 (internal discussion)(internal discussion)

University of  Vienna - Institute for Egyptology

WORKSHOP

When entering uncharted territory...
an Archaeology of  the Late Dynastic Period and beyond

University of  Vienna - Campus AKH 
Hof  1 / Hof  2
Alte Kapelle

Registration is required due to space limitations and applicable Covid-measures.
Participation fees: 40 € (full), 20 € (student)

Early birds registration until 22nd of  July: 35 € (full), 15 € (student)

Contact: esfu.egyptology@univie.ac.at
Home page: https://egyptology.univie.ac.at/news-events/konferenzen/when-entering-uncharted-territory/ 



PROGRAMMEPROGRAMME

Wednesday, 31st of  AugustWednesday, 31st of  August
(public)(public)

A Modern Archaeology of  the Late PeriodA Modern Archaeology of  the Late Period

10.00 - 10.1510.00 - 10.15

10.15 - 10.55 10.15 - 10.55 

10.55 - 11.3510.55 - 11.35

11.35 - 12.1511.35 - 12.15

12.15 - 14.0012.15 - 14.00

14.00 - 14.4014.00 - 14.40

14.40 - 15.2014.40 - 15.20

15.20 - 16.0015.20 - 16.00

Opening addressOpening address

Ladislav Bareš Ladislav Bareš | Charles University, Prague| Charles University, Prague
Large Late Period shaft-tombs at AbusirLarge Late Period shaft-tombs at Abusir

David Aston David Aston | Austrian Academy of  Sciences, Vienna| Austrian Academy of  Sciences, Vienna
Theban funerary archaeology in the Late PeriodTheban funerary archaeology in the Late Period

Chiori Kitagawa Chiori Kitagawa | Freie Universität, Berlin| Freie Universität, Berlin
Animal deposits in ancient AsyutAnimal deposits in ancient Asyut

Lunch BreakLunch Break

Katharina Stövesand Katharina Stövesand | German Archaeological Institute, Cairo| German Archaeological Institute, Cairo
Late Period coffi n decoration in Middle Egypt - common traditions and Late Period coffi n decoration in Middle Egypt - common traditions and 
workshop practiceworkshop practice

Mélanie Flossman-Schütze Mélanie Flossman-Schütze | Ludwig-Maximilians University | Ludwig-Maximilians University 
of  Munich of  Munich 
Behind the scenes. Living, working and dying at the animal necropolis of  Behind the scenes. Living, working and dying at the animal necropolis of  
Tuna el-GebelTuna el-Gebel

Coffee BreakCoffee Break



Esther Pons Mellado & Maie Mascort Roca Esther Pons Mellado & Maie Mascort Roca | National | National 
Archaeological Museum, MadridArchaeological Museum, Madrid
Saite and Persion tombs in the high necropolis of  the archaeological site of  Saite and Persion tombs in the high necropolis of  the archaeological site of  
Oxyrhynchus (el-Bahnasa), Egypt (seasons 2019-2021)Oxyrhynchus (el-Bahnasa), Egypt (seasons 2019-2021)

Christiana E. KöhlerChristiana E. Köhler| University of  Vienna| University of  Vienna
The Necropolis of  el-Sheikh Fadl (Umm Raqaba) - an IntroductionThe Necropolis of  el-Sheikh Fadl (Umm Raqaba) - an Introduction

ReceptionReception

Thursday, 1st of  SeptemberThursday, 1st of  September
(public)(public)

The University of  Vienna Middle Egypt Project - The University of  Vienna Middle Egypt Project - 
El-Sheikh Fadl. Results.El-Sheikh Fadl. Results.

09.30 - 10.1009.30 - 10.10

10.10 - 10.50 10.10 - 10.50 

10.50 - 11.1510.50 - 11.15

11.15 - 11.4511.15 - 11.45

11.45 - 12.1511.45 - 12.15

Delphine Driaux Delphine Driaux | University of  Vienna| University of  Vienna
Overview of  six years (2016-2022) of  archaeological work in the necropolis Overview of  six years (2016-2022) of  archaeological work in the necropolis 
of  el-Sheikh Fadlof  el-Sheikh Fadl

Herbert Böhm Herbert Böhm | University of  Vienna| University of  Vienna
Bare bones and odd mummies – zooarchaeological insights into the religious Bare bones and odd mummies – zooarchaeological insights into the religious 
practice of  the Anubis-cult at el-Sheikh Fadl (Kynopolis).practice of  the Anubis-cult at el-Sheikh Fadl (Kynopolis).

Coffee BreakCoffee Break

Victoria Asensi & Adel Mustafa Victoria Asensi & Adel Mustafa | Independent researcher & | Independent researcher & 
University of  ViennaUniversity of  Vienna
Analytical methods and preliminary results on the wood artefacts el-Sheikh Analytical methods and preliminary results on the wood artefacts el-Sheikh 
FadlFadl

Amandine Mérat Amandine Mérat | Independent researcher| Independent researcher
“Textiles attached to animal remains and fake mummies from el-Sheikh “Textiles attached to animal remains and fake mummies from el-Sheikh 
Fadl, Area 2 – Tomb 2: introduction and fi rst observations.”Fadl, Area 2 – Tomb 2: introduction and fi rst observations.”

16.00 - 16.4016.00 - 16.40

 

16.40 - 17.4016.40 - 17.40

17.4517.45



Lunch BreakLunch Break

Christiana E. KöhlerChristiana E. Köhler| University of  Vienna| University of  Vienna
“Remains of  the day – other artefacts recovered at el-Sheikh Fadl (Umm “Remains of  the day – other artefacts recovered at el-Sheikh Fadl (Umm 
Raqaba)”Raqaba)”

Joachim F. Quack Joachim F. Quack | University of  Heidelberg| University of  Heidelberg
Demotische Papyrusfragmente aus Scheikh Fadl Demotische Papyrusfragmente aus Scheikh Fadl 

Coffee BreakCoffee Break

Bernhard Palme Bernhard Palme | University of  Vienna| University of  Vienna
Greek papyri from el-Sheikh Fadl Greek papyri from el-Sheikh Fadl 

Tawny Holm Tawny Holm | Pennsylvania State University | Pennsylvania State University 
The Aramaic Inaros Inscription at el-Sheikh FadlThe Aramaic Inaros Inscription at el-Sheikh Fadl

Dinner for the participantsDinner for the participants

Friday, 2nd of  SeptemberFriday, 2nd of  September
(only for the speakers)(only for the speakers)

General DiscussionGeneral Discussion

10.00 - 12.0010.00 - 12.00

12.00 - 12.3012.00 - 12.30

12.3012.30

General discussionGeneral discussion

Concluding remarksConcluding remarks

LunchLunch

12.15 - 14.0012.15 - 14.00

14.00 - 14.40 14.00 - 14.40 

14.40 - 15.0514.40 - 15.05

15.05 - 15.3015.05 - 15.30

15.30 - 15.5515.30 - 15.55

15.55 - 16.3515.55 - 16.35

19.0019.00

Please note:
- registration is completed aft er payment.
- the participation fees cover the entry to the two public days of the workshop, the workshop folder, the 
coff ee breaks and the reception at the end of the 1st day. 


